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Contact

1. Have you contacted us since the beginning 2. If yes, how have you contacted us?
of lockdown or after?
Email Letter Websitc
15% o %

Phone
BS%

3. When you contacted the Co-operative how satisfied were you with the service you received?

Very satisfied 34 (89.5%)
Fairly satisfied 3(7.9%)
Fairly dissatisfied 0 (0%)
Very dissatisfied 1(2.6%)
0 10 20 30 40

Communication
Excellent

4. How good would you say our
communication has been during Covid-19 and
lockdown in relation to the housing service Fair 3(57%)
and changes?

Good

FPoor 1(1.9%)

Very Poor 1(1.9%)

Telephone

Email

Newsletter

5. What was your preferred method \Website
of communication? Social Media

Text Messaging Service (New)
Face to face

Letter 1(1.9%)
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6. Are you able to access housing related information on Forgewood Housing Co-operative website?

Yes, through my computer/laptop

Yes, on my maobile phone 1(1.9%)

Yes, on my Smart phone/Tablet

Yes, my family and friends
update me

Mo, | have no access to the
website or .

Tv 1(1.9%)

Internet/Digital

8. Do you have internet access in your home?
7. What type of device(s) do you use in your home? 4 y

mYes MNo

Mobile Phone 15 (28.3%)

Smart Phone 39 (73.6%
Ipadftablet 19 (35.8%)
Laptop/MNethoolk/Chromebook

Desktop PC/Gaming PC
Gameas Console (PS4, Xbox 1,

Wi U)
0 10 20 30 40
None
9. If yes, what type of internet access do you have in 11. What are the reasons you do not have internet
your home? access at home?

W Boradband/Wifi  ® Mobile Phone Data
Cost
4% Using mohile phone data
Use other Wifi
No need for infernet 6 (75%)

_ack of equipment ie tablet,

|aptop etc
Lack of IT skills
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
12. What is your level of IT Skills? 13. Are you interested in learning new digital
skills?

|am confident with technology 25 47.2%)
and acce...

| know the basics and can access
thein...

| have littie knowledge and
struggle to...

Iack the IT skills to access the|
inte...

m'fes n No



Welfare of Residents What did you appreciate or not appreciate
about the call?
14. If you have had a call from Forgewood Housing Co-

operative during the lockdown period enquiring about your
welfare, how did you feel about receiving that call? > It was nice for housing to check up on
tenants and we were told what has changed

Y

Very helpful

and how we can contact housing staff

Y

Appreciated them checking up on us

i
(=]
\4

It was nice for you to call
» It was nice to call and get the letter received
40 - for the cash for kids, nice that housing is

helping families

. » Appreciated housing checking up on me

» It was nice to know that the housing still
checked up on us even though they were
closed

» It was nice that the staff were taking time
out to check up on tenants

» The fact you kept in touch

Not many people stay in contact so it was

=|.;f a:é:l helpfu helpfu ' nice to hear from housing
» You feel appreciated that the housing are
there if you need anything

15. During lockdown we provided the following services to many residents within our community. Did
you use any voluntary services during lockdown, if so which ones?




Employment

16. Has Covid-19 had any impact on 17. If you have answered yes to question 16, how has

> .
your employment: your income been affected?

Loss of income 3(30%)
Warking less hours

Lost your job

furloughed so didn't get ful
Wwages

Furloughed since March

Distance and rules
Waork with the NHS, more stress

Furloughed

Furloughed

mYes = No 0 1 2 3

18. What is your employment status?

Full Time Work

Part Time Work
4 (75%)

Jobseeker/Carer
Student/Trainee
11 (20.8%)
11 (20.8%)

Not seeking work/at home
Retired
Unable to work

Made redundant

Financial impact

19. Has covid-19 put you at risk of rent arrears? 20. Were you required to apply for welfare
benefits?

22. Did you request an
appointment with an Advisor
from Citizens Advice Bureau
via our AFTAR Project?

7 (13.5%)

Yes

Mo 45 (86.5%)



General Wellbeing

23. Have you or your family had Covid-19? 24. Has Covid-19 had an effect on your mental health?

Mot at all
Mot much

Don't know/no opinion

Alittle

Yes No 0 10 20

12 (22 6%)

12 (22 6%)

25. If you have children has Covid-19 impacted on them?

Very positive
Quite positive
Mo impact/don't know 44 (86.3%)

Quite negative

Very negative

50

26. Are you or a member of your family concerned about the following at the moment, as a result
of Covid-19?

Financial situation
Housing circumstances
Employment

Physical health

IMental health
Felationships

Laneliness

Education
Risk of infection (Cowvid 19)

Other

15 (60%)

27. Do you feel lonely, if so how often?

Mever

36 (69.2%)

Hardly ever

Some of the time

Often 10 (19.2%)

40



The Co-operative’s Delivery of Essential Services during Lockdown

28. Please rate the following services during and following Covid-19 lockdown.

50 48

40
30
20
10 4 4 4
o 123 23 23 3 23
0 e

Telephone Tenant Support  Dealing with Dealing with  Managing estate Being involved in  Dealing with
Services anti-social complaints issues having your say repairs
behaviour in services

W \VeryPoor MPoor MFair Good M Excellent

Repairs Service

29. Have you had any repairs carried out in If yes, thinking about the LAST time you had repairs or maintenance
your home in the last 12 months? carried out, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the repair
service provided by Forgewood Housing Co-operative.

Very satisfied 25(89.3%)
Yes 27 (50.9%)
Fairly satisfied 2(7.1%)
Neither safisfied nor dissatisfied —0(0%)
No 26 (49.1%)
Fairly dissatisfied 1(3.6%)
0 10 20 30 Very dissatisfied [—0(0%)

Very satisfied 44 (84.6%)

Fairly satisfied

Neither safisfied nor dissatisfied 1(1.9%)

Fairly dissatisfied 2(3.8%)

Very dissatisfied [0 (0%)



Please tell us briefly about what you think we have done well during the Covid-19 lockdown

Y

Everything has been great » Welfare calls and overall support

The communication and repairs have been great, » Service has been the same, no issues, easy to get a hold
nothing to work on of you

Checking in on tenants, putting up letters regarding » Everything has been the best, in terms of contact and
anti-social behaviour about parties which stopped everything we have done and there’s nothing to improve
the parties » The service has been good, just carry on the same. The
Everything has been good and the service has been office is doing brilliant the way they are

the same » Everything has been good

Checking up on tenants and actually being concerned | » Kept us well informed, phoning and sending newsletters
about them. The newsletters and conference

meetings over zoom were brilliant

Please tell us briefly about one thing you think we could improve on or start

» Continue with the welfare calls
» Help people with mental health problems during this pandemic
» We could stop neighbours from the complaints that are coming in, rather than giving letters to
everyone
» Nothing, the office has been the best
» Encourage tenants to wear masks in the estate
» Start up the meals and food parcels again
» More inspections
» More information about the food parcels
31. Is there any support you currently 32. Would you like to get involved with Tenant Participation
require that we may be able to help to influence the housing services? Please tick all those you

you with? (Please state) wish to be involved with.

3 responses

]
Policy Focus Group

52 (100%)

4 Rent Review Focus Group

Estates Group Walkabout
20

Volunieering Cpportunities

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0

Yes
11%

33. Would you like to become a member of the Co-operative or
receive more information on becoming a member of the
Management Committee?

89%

1(33.3%)

1(33.3%)

1(33.3%)

1(33.3%)



50

30

0

34. How old are you?

0

Under 18

1830

350

5165

66-79

0

80+

Tenant Profile

0

Prefer not to say

35. Ethnic Origin

@ English

@ Scottish

® Welsh

@ Irish

@ Polish

@ Gypsy Traveller

@ Other White

@ Any Mixed Background

@ Indian

@ Pakistani
@ Bangladeshi
@ Chinese

@ Other Asian
@ Caribbean
@ African

@ Other Black

@ Arab, Arab Scottish/British
@ Prefer not to say



